HG MARINE
Guangzhou HG Marine Co.Ltd.
HG MARINE
COMMITMENTS
GLOBAL
   SERVICE
HIGH  QUALITY

They are able to maintain the stability of rudder angles during the voyage.
●Range of use
Mainly used in yachts, river boats, barges, working boats, transport boats
and other small vessels with steering torque smaller than 16KN.m.
●Technical Specification
Model Nominal
Torque(kN.m)
Max Working
Pressure(MPa)
Safety Valve
Pressure(Mpa)
Max Rudder
Angle(°)
Rudder Turning
Time(s/65°)
NFDYD-2.5-20-SD 2.5 4.7 5.9 ±35 20
NFDYD-5.0-20-SD 5 5.8 7.3 ±35 20
NFDYD-6.3-20-SD 6.3 7.2 9.0 ±35 20
NFDYD-10-20-SD 10 9.0 11.3 ±35 20
NFDYD-16-20-SD 16 8.8 11.0 ±35 20
Manual Steering Gear
●Technical Specification
Model
Nominal
 Torque
(kN.m)
Working
Pressure
(MPa)
Power
Of  Motor
(Kw)
Steering
 Radius
(mm)
Rudder
Turning Time
(s)
NFDYD-40-20/28-BZ 40 11.5 3.0 240 20/28
NFDYD-63-20/28-BZ 63 13.0 4.0 300 20/28
NFDYD-75-20/28-BZ 75 10.5 5.5 340 20/28
NFDYD-100-20/28-BZ 100 13.0 7.5 340 20/28
NFDYD-125-20/28-BZ 125 14.1 11 350 20/28
NFDYD-160-20/28- BZ 160 13.5 11 450 20/28
NFDYD-200-28- BZ 200 15.3 11 450 28
NFDYD-250-28- BZ 250 14.5 16 500 28
NFDYD-320-28- BZ 320 16.0 16 500 28
NFDYD-360-28- BZ 360 17.0 18.5 570 28
NFDYD-400-28- BZ 400 17.0 18.5 570 28
Ram Type
Hydraulic Steering Gear
●Scope of Application:
Ships and boats with steering torque ranged from 40KN.m to 400KN.m
P8 P9
Guangzhou HG Marine Co.Ltd.
HG MARINE
●Rudder propelling setup configuration
NFDYD-BZ standard hydraulic steering gear rudder propelling setup has double
rudder,double cylinder single rudder. We will choose the suitable style for each
ship as per requirements from our clients.
 Double Cylinder Single Rudder  Double Cylinder Double Rudder
●Technical Specification
Model Nominal
Torque(kN.m)
Max Working
Pressure(MPa)
Safety Valve
Pressure(Mpa)
Max Rudder
Angle(°)
Rudder Turning
Time(s/65°)
NFDYD-5.0-20-BZ 5 5.8 7.3 ±35 20
NFDYD-6.3-20-BZ 6.3 7.2 9.0 ±35 20
NFDYD-10-20-BZ 10 11.6 14.5 ±35 20
NFDYD-20-20-BZ 20 9.5 11.88 ±35 20
NFDYD-30-20-BZ 30 10.2 12.75 ±35 20/28
NFDYD-50-20-BZ 50 10.1 12.63 ±35 20/28
NFDYD-63-20-BZ 63 9.3 11.63 ±35 20/28
NFDYD-100-20-BZ 100 11.0 13.75 ±35 20/28
NFDYD-160-20-BZ 160 11.0 13.75 ±35 20/28
NFDYD-250-20-BZ 250 10.2 12.75 ±35 20/28
NFDYD-320-20-BZ 320 10.1 12.63 ±35 20/28
NFDYD-400-20-BZ 400 10.1 12.63 ±35 20/28
NFDYD-500-20-BZ 500 9.7 12.13 ±35 20/28
●Rudder Propelling Setup Installation Dimension
Model A (mm) B (mm) C (mm) D (mm) E (mm)
NFDYD-5.0-20-BZ 731 460 150 180 140
NFDYD-6.3-20-BZ 731 460 150 180 140

Supporting
load(KN) Working
Speed
(m/min)
Working
Load(KN)
Warping
Speed
(m/min)
Motor Power
(kw)
Dimensions(mm)
Weight
(ton)
M2 M3 M2 M3 A B C D
DWL-19 19 15.3 95 9 8 8.5 4.3/1.7 600 1915 1200 1360 2.4
DWL-20.5 20.5 17.9 110 9 8 8.5 4.3/1.7 600 1915 1200 1360 2.4
DWL-22 22 20.6 126 9 8 8.5 7.5/7.5/5 800 2300 1450 1600 3.5
DWL-24 24 24.5 27.4 149 214 9 10 8.5 7.5/7.5/5 800 2300 1450 1600 3.5
DWL-26 26 28.7 32.1 175 250 9 10 8.5 7.5/7.5/5 800 2300 1450 1600 3.5
DWL-28 28 33.3 37.2 202 289 9 30 8.5 11/11/7.5 1000 2500 1600 1850 4.6
DWL-30 30 38.3 42.8 231 331 9 30 8.5 11/11/7.5 1000 2500 1600 1850 4.6
DWL-32 32 43.5 48.6 262 375 9 30 8.5 11/11/7.5 1000 2500 1600 1850 4.6
DWL-34 34 49.1 54.9 295 422 9 30 8.5 16/16/11 1000 2750 1750 2000 5.8
DWL-36 36 55.1 61.6 329 473 9 30 8.5 16/16/11 1000 2750 1750 2000 5.8
DWL-38 38 61.4 68.6 365 522 9 30 8.5 16/16/11 1000 2750 1750 2000 5.8
DWL-40 40 58 76 403 576 9 50 8.5 22/22/16 1200 3200 1850 2150 7.2
DWL-42 42 75 83.8 442 630 9 50 8.5 22/22/16 1200 3200 1850 2150 7.2
DWL-44 44 82.3 92 486 693 9 50 8.5 22/22/16 1200 3200 1850 2150 7.2
P14 P15
Guangzhou HG Marine Co.Ltd.
HG MARINE

(φmmxm)
Braking
Force
(KN)
Motor
Power
(kw)
Dimensions(mm) Weight
(ton)
A B C D
HM-20 20 15 15×120 60 11 1400 2900 1150 1350 3.8
HM-30 30 15 15×120 90 15 1400 2900 1150 1350 3.8
HM-40 40 15 18×120 120 18.5 1500 3100 1200 1500 5.2
HM-50 50 15 22×150 150 22 1500 3100 1200 1500 5.2
HM-75 75 15 26×200 225 37.5 1650 3400 1400 1650 6.2
HM-100 100 12 30×200 300 45 1650 3400 1400 1650 6.2
HM-125 125 12 30×200 375 55 1800 4000 1600 1800 7.4
HM-150 150 12 32×200 450 75 1800 4000 1600 1800 7.4
HM-200 200 12 36×200 600 90 2000 4250 1800 2200 9.2
HM-250 250 12 36×200 600 110 2000 4250 1800 2200 9.2
Electric Winch
●Technical Specification
Model
Rated

(φmmxm)
Braking
Force
(KN)
Motor
Power
(kw)
Dimensions(mm) Weight
(ton)
A B C D
DM-20 20 15 15×120 60 7.5/7.5/5 1400 2900 1150 1650 4.8
DM-30 30 15 15×120 90 11/11/7.5 1400 2900 1150 1650 4.8
DM-40 40 15 18×120 120 16/16/11 1500 3100 1200 1750 5.8
DM-50 50 15 22×150 150 22/22/16 1500 3100 1200 1750 5.8
DM-75 75 15 26×200 225 30/30/22 1650 3400 1400 2000 6.7
DM-100 100 12 30×200 300 30/30/22 1650 3400 1400 2000 6.7
DM-125 125 12 30×200 375 45/45/30 1800 4000 1600 2200 8.8
DM-150 150 12 32×200 450 45/45/30 1800 4000 1600 2200 8.8
DM-200 200 12 36×200 600 60/60/45 2000 4250 1800 2500 10.8
DM-250 250 10 36×200 600 60/60/45 2000 4250 1800 2500 10.8
P18 P19
Guangzhou HG Marine Co.Ltd.
HG MARINE

(KN)
Rated
Speed
(m/min)
Drum Capavry
(φmmxm)
Braking
Force
(KN)
Motor
Power
(kw)
Dimensions(mm) Weight
(ton)
A B C
DAW-250 250 8 47.5×500 800 60/60/45 3000 4200 1700 18.8
DAW-320 320 7.5 52×750 1000 60/60/45 3200 4450 1850 22.5
DAW-400 400 7.5 52×750 1000 100/100/48 3400 4750 1950 25.4
DAW-520 520 5 56×850 1200 100/100/48 3550 5000 2175 29.6
DAW-650 650 5 56×850 1200 100/100/48 3550 5000 2175 29.6
DAW-750 750 5 60×850 1500 100/100/48 3700 5400 2400 35.9
DAW-850 850 4 65×1000 1500 135/135/65 3850 5800 2600 39.8
DAW-1000 1000 4 65×1000 1500 135/135/65 3850 5800 2600 42.5
P20 P21
Guangzhou HG Marine Co.Ltd.
HG MARINE

Model
Warping
Load
(KN)
Warping
Speed
(m/min)
Wire Dia
(φmm)
Motor Power
(KW)
Dimensions(mm)
Weight
(ton)
A B C
DMC-10 10 18 11 4.3/1.7 260 450 1325 0.68
DMC-15 15 18 13 8.5/3.5 320 550 1450 0.85
DMC-20 20 18 15 11/11/7.5 320 550 1495 0.92
DMC-30 30 18 17.5 16/16/11 400 750 1850 1.75
DMC-50 50 18 20.5 22/22/16 450 850 2000 2.15
●Technical Specification
Model
Warping
Load
(KN)
Warping
Speed
(m/min)
Wire Dia
(φmm)
Motor Power
(KW)
Dimensions(mm)
Weight
(ton)
A B C
HMC-10 10 18 11 5.5 260 450 900 0.42
HMC-15 15 18 13 11 320 550 1000 0.55
HMC-20 20 18 15 15 320 550 1000 0.72
HMC-30 30 18 17.5 18.5 400 720 1100 0.92
HMC-50 50 18 20.5 30 450 800 1200 1.45
Capstan driven by  low-speed,
high torque motor, can be used
under large  loading.
P22 P23